



Outdoor Lighting Code Committee P.O. Box 27210 Tucson, Arizona 85726-7210 (520) 837-4896 (Desk) (520) 255-2389 (Mobile)

## Outdoor Lighting Code Committee Hybrid Meeting Notice Tuesday, January 30th, 2024, 5:30 p.m.

Pursuant to A.R.S.§ 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Outdoor Lighting Code Committee and the general public that the Committee will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public on:

**In-person**, the meeting will be held at 149 North Stone Ave., 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, Tucson, Arizona 85701 in the Transit Services Building. The room will be open to the public 10 minutes before the meeting.

**In remote format,** please join the Outdoor Light Code meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone. Members of the public may view and listen to the meeting online by going to the Outdoor Lighting Code Committee website and clicking "Click Here To Join Meeting" at the top of the page.

https://www.tucsonaz.gov/Departments/Planning-Development-Services/Public-Meetings-Boards-Committees-Commissions/Outdoor-Lighting-Code-Committee

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- Review of the Outdoor Lighting Code draft
- 3. Future meeting schedule (hybrid or in-person only)
- Call to the audience
- 5. Adjournment

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZwudOitrD4jH9ROnzr0aActFeC17hQ3jlI6

NOTE: Under the state open meeting laws, no topics other than those listed above may be addressed or acted upon at this meeting.

Persons with a disability may request reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Angie Ruiz Secretary, 520-255-2389, or email at Angie.Ruiz@tucsonaz.gov. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Notificación de Audiencia Pública de el Comité Ciudadano del Código de Letreros. Si usted requiere estos materiales en un formato accesible o requiere un intérprete de idioma extranjero o el material en una lengua además del inglés para este evento, llame a Angie Ruiz, Departmento de Planificación y Servicios de Desarrollo al número (520) 837-4896 or 520-255-2389, Angie.Ruiz@tucsonaz.gov al menos cinco días de antemano.